TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion and Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Red Mango, Inc.		11/05/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RMI Frozen Yogurt, LLC	
Street Address:	2811 Mckinney Avenue, Suite 18	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75204	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77843429	ALL NATURAL FROZEN YOGURT		
Registration Number:	3656910	AUTHENTIC YOGURT, FROZEN TO PERFECTION		
Registration Number:	3661896	CLUB MANGO		
Serial Number:	85231870	FANADDICT		
Serial Number:	85145107	HOT CHOCOLATE CHILLERS		
Serial Number:	77799256	LEMONOCITY		
Serial Number:	77728878			
Serial Number: 77066411 Registration Number: 3583814 Serial Number: 77728879 Serial Number: 77698521 Registration Number: 3506567 Registration Number: 3745000 Serial Number: 77872175		0		
		RED IS REAL		
		RED MANGO		
		RED MANGO		
		RED MANGO		
				TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 004529 FRAME: 0157

900190301

Serial Number:	77872202	RED MANGO
Serial Number:	77923841	RETHINK DESSERT
Serial Number:	77923833	RETHINK LUNCH
Serial Number:	77923837	RETHINK SMOOTHIES
Serial Number:	77908061	RETHINK YOGURT
Serial Number:	77892939	SERVE YOURSELF WELL
Serial Number:	77688295	TANGOMONIUM
Serial Number:	77558084	TASTE THE TRUTH
Registration Number:	3493577	TREAT YOURSELF WELL
Registration Number:	3673682	WE'RE BRINGING HEALTHY BACK
Registration Number:	3524948	YOGURT, FROZEN TO PERFECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027568000

Email: rkim@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Y. Kim

Address Line 1: 600 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77812-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Y. Kim
Signature:	/Richard Y. Kim/
Date:	04/26/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Red Mango, Inc. - CA Conversion Corp to LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004529 FRAME: 0158

		- 4	
ᆫ	L	-1	~



State of California Secretary of State

File#_____

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT --- Read all instructions before completing this form.

This Space For Filing Use Only

C	nverted Entity Information			.		
	 NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (End the name with the words "Limited Liability Company," or the abbreviations "LLC" or "L.L.C." The words "Limited" and "Company" may be abbreviated to "Ltd." and "Co.," respectively.) 					
	Red Mango California Limited Liability Company					
2.	THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILT COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER				WHICH A LIMI	TED LIABILITY
3.	THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL					
	✓ ONE MANAGER	MORE THAN ONE MANAGER		ALL LIMITED LIA	ABILITY COM	PANY MEMBER(S)
4,	MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXEC	UTIVE OFFICE		CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
	2811 McKinney Avenue, Suite 18		Dal	las	TX	85204
5.						
	Daniel Kim					
6.	IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF AGENT	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CA		CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
	15301 Ventura Boulevard		She	rman Oaks	CA	91403
7.	MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SER	VICE OF PROCESS		CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
	THE MAILING ADDRESS OF THE AGENT	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IS THE SA	ME AS T	HE AGENT'S BUSINESS OR RE	SIDENTIAL ADI	DRESS IN ITEM 6.
Co	nverting Entity Information					
	NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY			***		
	Red Mango, Inc.					
9.	FORM OF ENTITY	10. JURISDICTION		11. CA SECRETARY OF S	STATE FILE N	UMBER IF ANY
	Corporation	California			885965	
12.	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF C	CONVERSION WERE APPROVED BY A	A VOTE	OF THE NUMBER OF INTERE	STS OR SHAF	RES OF EACH CLASS
	THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE					
	STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTS	TANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED TO	VOTE	AND THE PERCENTAGE VO		O OF EACH CLASS
	Common shares 1,720,003 Preferred shares: 22,078,835				51%	
4.	Preferred shares: 22,078,835				51%	
		ON THE ATTACHED DAGED IS AN				
	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE.					
14.	14. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.					
	November 5, 2010 DATE	 :-				
i	DATE / //) <u> </u>				
			osenh	Vitrano, Chief Executiv	o Officer	
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON			R PRINT NAME AND TITLE (ED PERSON
ĺ		·	,, _ 0	······································	o. no moraz	
L	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	Т	YPE O	R PRINT NAME AND TITLE (OF AUTHORIZ	ŒD PERSON
Щ	C-1A (REV 04/2010)			AP	PROVED BY SE	CRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004529 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 04/26/2011